                                            MON_UL_IOM_RevC_0916
Installation Instructions for MON_UL
M
O
N
_U
L_
IO

er
W
13
54
_W
at
e r
4 to 20 mA control signal for Non-Spring Return and
Electronic Fail-Safe
INSULATION
4 to 20 mA control signal for Non-Spring Return and
Electronic Fail-Safe
                                           MON_UL_IOM_RevC_0916
Size GPM LPS Warren Part Number
1/2"
1.65 0.104 MON-UL-050-0165+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
2.0 0.126 MON-UL-050-0020+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
2.5 0.158 MON-UL-050-0025+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
3.0 0.189 MON-UL-050-0030+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
3.5 0.221 MON-UL-050-0035+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
4.0 0.252 MON-UL-050-0040+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
4.5 0.284 MON-UL-050-0045+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
5.0 0.315 MON-UL-050-0050+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
5.5 0.347 MON-UL-050-0055+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
3/4"
6.0 0.379 MON-UL-075-0060+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
6.5 0.410 MON-UL-075-0065+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
7.0 0.442 MON-UL-075-0070+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
7.5 0.473 MON-UL-075-0075+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
8.0 0.505 MON-UL-075-0080+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
8.5 0.536 MON-UL-075-0085+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
9.0 0.568 MON-UL-075-0090+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
9.5 0.599 MON-UL-075-0095+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
10.3 0.650 MON-UL-075-0103+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
1"
11.1 0.700 MON-UL-100-0111+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
12.0 0.757 MON-UL-100-0012+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
13.1 0.826 MON-UL-100-0131+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
14.2 0.896 MON-UL-100-0142+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
15.1 0.953 MON-UL-100-0151+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
16.0 1.009 MON-UL-100-0016+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
16.9 1.066 MON-UL-100-0169+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
18.2 1.148 MON-UL-100-0182+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
1-1/4"
18.0 1.136 MON-UL-125-0018+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
19.1 1.205 MON-UL-125-0191+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
20.0 1.262 MON-UL-125-0020+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
21.1 1.331 MON-UL-125-0211+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
22.2 1.401 MON-UL-125-0222+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
23.1 1.457 MON-UL-125-0231+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
24.2 1.527 MON-UL-125-0242+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
25.1 1.584 MON-UL-125-0251+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
26.2 1.653 MON-UL-125-0262+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
27.1 1.710 MON-UL-125-0271+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
28.5 1.798 MON-UL-125-0285+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
1-1/2"
26.1 1.647 MON-UL-150-0261+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
27.3 1.722 MON-UL-150-0273+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
28.1 1.773 MON-UL-150-0281+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
29.3 1.849 MON-UL-150-0293+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
30.0 1.893 MON-UL-150-0030+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
31.3 1.962 MON-UL-150-0313+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
32.1 2.025 MON-UL-150-0321+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
33.0 2.082 MON-UL-150-0033+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
34.1 2.151 MON-UL-150-0341+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
35.2 2.221 MON-UL-150-0352+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
36.0 2.271 MON-UL-150-0036+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
37.2 2.347 MON-UL-150-0372+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
38.0 2.397 MON-UL-150-0038+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
39.6 2.498 MON-UL-150-0396+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
2"
32.7 2.063 MON-UL-200-0327+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
34.2 2.158 MON-UL-200-0342+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
35.8 2.259 MON-UL-200-0358+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
38.1 2.404 MON-UL-200-0381+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
40.3 2.543 MON-UL-200-0403+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
44.1 2.782 MON-UL-200-0441+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
47.9 3.022 MON-UL-200-0479+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
52.5 3.312 MON-UL-200-0525+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
56.3 3.552 MON-UL-200-0563+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
60.1 3.792 MON-UL-200-0601+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
65.4 4.126 MON-UL-200-0654+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
70.0 4.416 MON-UL-200-0070+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
76.1 4.801 MON-UL-200-0761+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
80 5.047 MON-UL-200-0800+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
85 5.363 MON-UL-200-0850+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
90 5.678 MON-UL-200-0900+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
95 5.994 MON-UL-200-0950+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
100 6.309 MON-UL-200-1000+AKRX24-EP-NC+D01
FA
IL
-S
A

FE
 /
  N
O
R
M
A
LL
Y
 O
P
EN
2600 Emrick Blvd • Bethlehem, PA 18020 • USA • 800-922-0085 • www.warrencontrols.com
Size GPM LPS Warren Part Number
1/2"
1.65 0.104 MON-UL-050-01.65+0LRX24-EP-NC+D01
2.0 0.126 MON-UL-050-0020 +0LRX24-EP-NC+D01
2.5 0.158 MON-UL-050-0025 +0LRX24-EP-NC+D01
3.0 0.189 MON-UL-050-0030 +0LRX24-EP-NC+D01
3.5 0.221 MON-UL-050-0035 +0LRX24-EP-NC+D01